

## Parts List – Models JHPB-20and JHPB-30

Index No.	Part No.	Description	Size	Qty
1	JHPB20-1	Upper Wing Plate		1
	JHPB30-1	Upper Wing Plate *		1
2	JHPB20-2-1	1/2" Bending Die	1/2"	1
	JHPB20-2-2	3/4" Bending Die	3/4"	1
	JHPB20-2-3	1" Bending Die	1"	1
	JHPB20-2-4	1-1/4" Bending Die	1-1/4"	1
	JHPB20-2-5	1-1/2" Bending Die	1-1/2"	1
	JHPB20-2-6	2" Bending Die	2"	1
	JHPB30-2-7	2-1/2" Bending Die *	2-1/2"	1
	JHPB30-2-8	3" Bending Die *	3"	1
3	JHPB20-3	Snap Ring		4
4	JHPB20-4	Shaft		2
	JHPB30-4	Shaft *		2
5	JHPB20-5	Swaging Block		2
	JHPB30-5	Swaging Block *		2
6	JHPB20-6	Tripod Seat		1
7	JHPB20-7	Tripod Leg		3
8	JHPB20-8	Spring Pin	M6x30	1
9	JHPB20-9	Tripod Leg Base Foot		3
10	JHPB20-10	Handle End Cap		1
11	JHPB20-11	Handle Grip		1
12	JHPB20-12	Handle		1
13	JHPB20-13	Handle Cap		1
14	JHPB20-14	Rod		1
15	JHPB20-15	Lower Wing Plate		1
	JHPB30-15	Lower Wing Plate *		1
16	JHPB20-16	Hinge Pin		1
	JHPB30-16	Hinge Pin *		1
17	JHPB20-17	Spring Pin	M6x32	1
18	JHPB20-18	Cotter Pin		1
19	JHPB20-19	Joint Shaft		2
20	JHPB20-20	Joint Pin		1
21	JHPB20-21	E-Ring		6
22	JHPB20-22	Support Assembly		1
	JHPB30-22	Support Assembly *		1
23	JHPB20-23	Double-Ended Threaded Stud		4
	JHPB30-23	Double-Ended Threaded Stud *		4
24	TS-2361121	Lock Washer	M12	4
	TS-2361141	Lock Washer *	M14	4
25	TS-1540081	Hex Nut	M12	4
	TS-154009	Hex Nut *	M14	4
26	JHPB20-26	Hydraulic Pump Unit		1
	JHPB30-26	Hydraulic Pump Unit *		1
27	JHPB20-27	Socket Set Screw	M16x25	1
28	TS-2238911	Socket Head Cap Screw	M8x100	1
29	JHPB20-29	Copper Washer		1
30	JHPB20-30	Ram Piston		1
	JHPB30-30	Ram Piston *		1
31	JHPB20-31	Spring		1
	JHPB30-31	Spring *		1
32	JHPB20-32	Dust Seal		1
	JHPB30-32	Dust Seal *		1
33	JHPB20-33	Pump Housing Cap		1
	JHPB30-33	Pump Housing Cap *		1
34	JHPB20-34	O-Ring	59x3	1
	JHPB30-34	O-Ring *	78.97x3.53	1

## Parts List – Models JHPB-20and JHPB-30

Index No.	Part No.	Description	Size	Qty
35	JHPB20-35	Ram Piston Housing		1
	JHPB30-35	Ram Piston Housing *		1
36	JHPB20-36-1	Solid Shipping Oil Plug (for shipping use only)		1
	JHPB20-36-2	Vented Oil Plug		1
37	JHPB20-37	O-Ring	11.8x2.65	1
38	JHPB20-38	Piston Slipcover		1
	JHPB30-38	Piston Slipcover *		1
39	JHPB20-39	UN-Ring	40x50x6	1
	JHPB30-39	UN-Ring *	55x65x6	1
40	JHPB20-40	Washer		1
	JHPB30-40	Washer *		1
41	JHPB20-41	Bolt		2
42	JHPB20-42	Spring		2
43	SB-6MM	Steel Ball	6mm	3
44	JHPB20-44	Housing Base		1
	JHPB30-44	Housing Base *		1
45	JHPB20-45	O-Ring	88x4	2
	JHPB30-45	O-Ring *	101.19x3.53	2
46	JHPB20-46	Oil Tank		1
	JHPB30-46	Oil Tank *		1
47	JHPB20-47	Filter		1
48	JHPB20-48	Steel Wire		1
49	JHPB20-49	Bolt		1
50	JHPB20-50	Release Knob		1
51	JHPB20-51	E-Bolt		1
52	JHPB20-52	O-Ring	13.2x2.65	1
53	JHPB20-53	Pump Housing		1
	JHPB30-53	Pump Housing *		1
54	JHPB20-54	Plunger Piston Housing		1
55	JHPB20-55	Copper Washer		1
56	JHPB20-56	Bolt		2
57	SB-4MM	Steel Ball	4mm	2
58	JHPB20-58	Reposition Spring		1
59	JHPB20-59	Adjustable Spring		1
60	JHPB20-60	UN-Ring	20x28x5	1
61	JHPB20-61	U-Packing		1
62	JHPB20-62	Plunger Piston		1
63	JHPB20-63	UN-Ring	14x22x5	1
64	JHPB20-64	Dust Seal		1
65	JHPB20-65	Position Rod		1
66	JHPB20-66	Stop Bolt		1
67	JHPB20-67	Knob		1
68	JHPB20-68	Spring		1
	JHPB20-JL	JET Logo Label (not shown)		1
	JHPB20-ID	ID Label (not shown)		1
	JHPB30-ID	ID Label (not shown) *		1

NOTE: \* denotes for use on Model JHPB-30 only.

# Parts Breakdown – Models JHPB-20 and JHPB-30

